THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 740-continued

DETERMINATIONS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
но	87.06.131 Deter'n	Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar materials, leather or plastic sheetings, cut to shape	40	Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20	••	912948A	12/84	12/89
HO	87.06.131 Deter'n	Melt sheet, cut to shape	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20	••	912949K	12/84	12/89
НО	87.06.131 Deter'n	Radiator cores and assemblies, including pressure caps	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20		912950C	12/84	12/89
НО	87.06.131 Deter'n	Seat belts		Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20		912951A	12/84	12/89
но	87.06.131 Deter'n	Sunvisors and covers including arm and fixing brackets	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20	••	912952 K	12/84	12/89
НО	87.06.131 Deter'n	Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting, fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or fabricated to shape	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20		912953H	12/84	12/89
НО	87.06.131 Deter'n	Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic sheetings, cut, moulded or fabricated to shape	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20		912954F	12/84	12/89
НО	87.06.131 Deter'n	Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, chrome or decorative	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20		912955D	12/84	12/89
НО	87.06.131 Deter'n	Wheel balance weights	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20		912956B	12/84	12/89
НО	87.06.131 Deter'n	Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels	40	Pac Free Aul 20 Can 33.33 GBR 20 Pac Free		912957L	12/84	12/89

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of December 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 741

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	1 .	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	To*
но	87.02.012	Omnibuses and coaches (being vehicles designed for the carriage of 10 or more seated persons including the driver)	30	Aul 20 GBR 20 Pac Free	•••	912958J	12/84	12/89
НО	87.05.001	Bodies for omnibuses and coaches of 87.02.012 and 87.02.018	30	Aul 20 GBR 20 Pac Free		912959G	12/84	12/89